
Southeastern (22-5, 11-4) -vs- Warner (5-20, 2-11)
02/14/26 at Lake Wales, Fla.

 
 

 
 
Southeastern 74

Warner 69

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 110
Site: Lake Wales, Fla.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southeastern 34 40 74
Warner 32 37 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Mylo Santos * 36 5-14 0-2 6-7 1-0 1 1 1 1 2 0 16
15 Daivion Traylor * 24 4-4 0-0 4-5 4-4 8 2 0 0 0 1 12
5 Anthony Kangah * 30 4-12 0-5 2-3 0-3 3 2 2 3 0 0 10
20 Nathan Mikkelson * 25 4-7 1-3 1-1 1-4 5 1 0 5 1 0 10
1 Jayson Nixon * 36 4-9 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 9
11 Dylan Labuhn 16 3-5 2-4 1-1 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 9
0 Jarin Edwards 33 2-3 1-2 3-4 2-7 9 2 0 1 1 1 8
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-54 5-21 17-21 10-20 30 11 5 14 4 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85 % 1-10   10.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 12-27   44.44 % 4-11   36.36 % 12-13   92.31 %
Total 26-54   48.1 % 5-21   23.8 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 9 1st-14:16

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jamal Norris * 34 6-12 3-8 2-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 1 1 17
11 Seth Childers * 35 5-7 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 1 13
3 Bryson Castillo * 34 5-11 2-5 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 0 12
14 Marcel Pace * 33 3-9 1-5 3-4 0-1 1 3 4 3 0 3 10
24 Jerry Kline-Ruminski * 18 2-4 0-1 5-5 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 9
1 David Darling 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
33 Treyshawn Howard 22 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 3
22 Brodie Teke 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 Tandy Russell 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-50 10-25 11-13 3-15 18 19 11 12 1 5 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-22   50.00 % 6-13   46.15 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 4-12   33.33 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 24-50   48.0 % 10-25   40.0 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 7 1st-07:02



1st Half Box Score
Southeastern 34

Warner 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Mylo Santos 18 2-8 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 6
15 Daivion Traylor 17 4-4 0-0 2-3 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 1 10
5 Anthony Kangah 14 3-6 0-3 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 6
20 Nathan Mikkelson 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Jayson Nixon 19 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 6
11 Dylan Labuhn 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

Jarin Edwards 16 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-27 1-10 5-8 5-8 13 4 3 6 1 4 34
51.9 % 10.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jamal Norris 15 2-4 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 1 8
11 Seth Childers 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 5
3 Bryson Castillo 16 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 5
14 Marcel Pace 15 3-5 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 9
24 Jerry Kline-Ruminski 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
1 David Darling 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
33 Treyshawn Howard 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brodie Teke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tandy Russell 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-22 6-13 4-4 1-8 9 8 6 9 1 2 32
50.0 % 46.2 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Southeastern 40

Warner 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Mylo Santos 18 3-6 0-0 4-5 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 10
15 Daivion Traylor 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
5 Anthony Kangah 16 1-6 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
20 Nathan Mikkelson 17 3-5 1-2 1-1 1-4 5 1 0 4 1 0 8
1 Jayson Nixon 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
11 Dylan Labuhn 8 2-3 1-2 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 6

Jarin Edwards 17 2-3 1-2 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 0 1 0 7
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 4-11 12-13 5-12 17 7 2 8 3 1 40
44.4 % 36.4 % 92.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jamal Norris 19 4-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9
11 Seth Childers 18 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 8
3 Bryson Castillo 18 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 7
14 Marcel Pace 18 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 2 1
24 Jerry Kline-Ruminski 9 1-1 0-0 5-5 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 7
1 David Darling 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Treyshawn Howard 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
22 Brodie Teke 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Tandy Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 4-12 7-9 2-7 9 11 5 3 0 3 37
46.4 % 33.3 % 77.8 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner
19:45 MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by NIXON,JAYSON --
TURNOVER  by NIXON,JAYSON 19:40

19:16 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHILDERS,SETH(in the paint)
18:53 FOUL  by CASTILLO,BRYSON

TURNOVER  by KANGAH,ANTHONY 18:45
18:44 STEAL  by PACE,MARCEL
18:40 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PACE,MARCEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KANGAH,ANTHONY 18:30
REBOUND OFF by TRAYLOR,DAIVION --

18:28 FOUL  by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
MISS FT by TRAYLOR,DAIVION 18:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TRAYLOR,DAIVION 18:28 1-4 H 3

18:10 TURNOVER  by PACE,MARCEL
STEAL  by NIXON,JAYSON 18:09
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,MYLO 17:48
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,MYLO --
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,MYLO(in the paint) 17:40 3-4 H 1

17:35 TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,BRYSON
MISS 3PTR by KANGAH,ANTHONY 17:35
REBOUND OFF by TRAYLOR,DAIVION --
GOOD LAYUP by TRAYLOR,DAIVION(in the paint) 17:35 5-4 V 1

17:35 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHILDERS,SETH

MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,MYLO 17:35
-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL

17:35 MISS 3PTR by PACE,MARCEL
BLOCK  by SANTOS,MYLO 17:35
REBOUND DEF by TRAYLOR,DAIVION --
GOOD LAYUP by MIKKELSON,NATHAN(in the paint) 17:35 7-6 V 1

17:35 MISS LAYUP by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
REBOUND DEF by TRAYLOR,DAIVION --
GOOD DUNK by TRAYLOR,DAIVION(in the paint) 17:32 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by NIXON,JAYSON --

17:25 FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL
GOOD FT by TRAYLOR,DAIVION 17:25 10-6 V 4
SUB IN by LABUHN,DYLAN 17:25
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JARIN 17:25
SUB OUT by KANGAH,ANTHONY 17:25
SUB OUT by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 17:25

17:25 SUB IN by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
17:25 SUB OUT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
17:06 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,BRYSON
16:59 TURNOVER  by PACE,MARCEL

STEAL  by NIXON,JAYSON 16:58
GOOD LAYUP by NIXON,JAYSON(in the paint) 16:55 12-6 V 6

16:37 MISS 3PTR by CHILDERS,SETH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:30 SUB IN by RUSSELL,TANDY
14:30 SUB IN by DARLING,DAVID
14:30 SUB OUT by CASTILLO,BRYSON
14:30 SUB OUT by PACE,MARCEL

GOOD 3PTR by LABUHN,DYLAN 14:16 15-6 V 9
ASSIST  by NIXON,JAYSON --
FOUL  by LABUHN,DYLAN 14:01



14:01 15-7 V 8 GOOD FT by NORRIS,JAMAL
14:01 15-8 V 7 GOOD FT by NORRIS,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,MYLO 13:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN

13:18 15-11 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDERS,SETH
-- ASSIST  by DARLING,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by NIXON,JAYSON(in the paint) 13:01 17-11 V 6
12:36 17-14 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- ASSIST  by CHILDERS,SETH
MISS 3PTR by LABUHN,DYLAN 12:05
REBOUND OFF by TRAYLOR,DAIVION --
GOOD LAYUP by TRAYLOR,DAIVION(in the paint) 12:02 19-14 V 5

11:48 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by TRAYLOR,DAIVION --
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JARIN 11:38
SUB IN by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 11:38
SUB IN by KANGAH,ANTHONY 11:38
SUB OUT by SANTOS,MYLO 11:38
SUB OUT by TRAYLOR,DAIVION 11:38

11:38 SUB IN by PACE,MARCEL
11:38 SUB IN by CASTILLO,BRYSON
11:38 SUB IN by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
11:38 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
11:38 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
11:38 SUB OUT by CHILDERS,SETH

FOUL  by NIXON,JAYSON 11:19
11:06 19-17 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON
10:50 FOUL  by RUSSELL,TANDY

GOOD LAYUP by KANGAH,ANTHONY(in the paint) 10:33 21-17 V 4
10:09 21-20 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DARLING,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by PACE,MARCEL
MISS 3PTR by NIXON,JAYSON 09:50

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SANTOS,MYLO 09:46
SUB OUT by NIXON,JAYSON 09:46

09:46 SUB IN by CHILDERS,SETH
09:46 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,TANDY
09:32 TURNOVER  by CHILDERS,SETH

TURNOVER  by KANGAH,ANTHONY 09:14
FOUL  by SANTOS,MYLO 08:57

08:57 21-21 GOOD FT by PACE,MARCEL
08:57 21-22 H 1 GOOD FT by PACE,MARCEL

SUB IN by TRAYLOR,DAIVION 08:57
SUB IN by NIXON,JAYSON 08:57
SUB OUT by LABUHN,DYLAN 08:57
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JARIN 08:57

08:57 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
08:57 SUB OUT by DARLING,DAVID

TURNOVER  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 08:23
08:22 STEAL  by NORRIS,JAMAL
08:05 21-25 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- ASSIST  by PACE,MARCEL
MISS 3PTR by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDERS,SETH
07:28 MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by KANGAH,ANTHONY --
07:25 FOUL  by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY

SUB IN by EDWARDS,JARIN 07:25
SUB OUT by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 07:25

07:25 SUB IN by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
07:25 SUB OUT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY



MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,MYLO 07:07
07:07 BLOCK  by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON
07:02 21-28 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PACE,MARCEL

-- ASSIST  by CASTILLO,BRYSON
07:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:00 SUB IN by TEKE,BRODIE
07:00 SUB IN by DARLING,DAVID
07:00 SUB OUT by CASTILLO,BRYSON
07:00 SUB OUT by CHILDERS,SETH

MISS 3PTR by KANGAH,ANTHONY 06:53
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JARIN --

06:52 FOUL  by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
MISS FT by EDWARDS,JARIN 06:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JARIN 06:52 22-28 H 6

06:26 TURNOVER  by DARLING,DAVID
STEAL  by TRAYLOR,DAIVION 06:23
GOOD LAYUP by KANGAH,ANTHONY(in the paint) 06:21 24-28 H 4

06:21 FOUL  by TEKE,BRODIE
MISS FT by KANGAH,ANTHONY 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DARLING,DAVID
05:50 MISS 3PTR by PACE,MARCEL

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JARIN --
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,MYLO 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DARLING,DAVID
FOUL  by EDWARDS,JARIN 05:24

05:24 SUB IN by CHILDERS,SETH
05:24 SUB IN by CASTILLO,BRYSON
05:24 SUB OUT by PACE,MARCEL
05:24 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
04:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,MYLO 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN

04:20 TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,BRYSON
04:20 SUB IN by PACE,MARCEL
04:20 SUB OUT by TEKE,BRODIE

GOOD LAYUP by NIXON,JAYSON(in the paint) 03:53 26-28 H 2
03:35 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:33 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
03:33 SUB OUT by DARLING,DAVID
03:28 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by KANGAH,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by KANGAH,ANTHONY(in the paint) 03:13 28-28

02:52 TURNOVER  by NORRIS,JAMAL
STEAL  by EDWARDS,JARIN 02:51
MISS 3PTR by NIXON,JAYSON 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by PACE,MARCEL
02:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by TRAYLOR,DAIVION(in the paint) 02:17 30-28 V 2
ASSIST  by KANGAH,ANTHONY --

02:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:16 SUB IN by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
02:16 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
02:02 MISS 3PTR by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JARIN --
01:50 FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL

GOOD FT by SANTOS,MYLO 01:50 31-28 V 3
GOOD FT by SANTOS,MYLO 01:50 32-28 V 4

01:28 32-30 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,BRYSON



GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,MYLO(in the paint) 01:00 34-30 V 4
00:39 34-32 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PACE,MARCEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:04

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner
TURNOVER  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 19:48

19:47 STEAL  by PACE,MARCEL
19:26 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,BRYSON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,MYLO(in the paint) 18:52 36-34 V 2
18:25 MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by NIXON,JAYSON --
TURNOVER  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 18:08

18:07 STEAL  by PACE,MARCEL
18:03 36-36 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,JAMAL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 17:38 39-36 V 3
ASSIST  by SANTOS,MYLO --
FOUL  by TRAYLOR,DAIVION 17:13

17:13 39-37 V 2 GOOD FT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
17:13 39-38 V 1 GOOD FT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
16:58 FOUL  by CASTILLO,BRYSON
16:45 FOUL  by PACE,MARCEL

MISS 3PTR by KANGAH,ANTHONY 16:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:40 FOUL  by PACE,MARCEL
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,MYLO(in the paint) 16:35 41-38 V 3

16:35 FOUL  by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
GOOD FT by SANTOS,MYLO 16:35 42-38 V 4
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JARIN 16:35
SUB OUT by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 16:35

16:16 42-40 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY(in the paint)
FOUL  by TRAYLOR,DAIVION 16:16

16:16 42-41 V 1 GOOD FT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
MISS 3PTR by NIXON,JAYSON 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDERS,SETH
15:24 42-43 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHILDERS,SETH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KANGAH,ANTHONY 15:05
REBOUND OFF by TRAYLOR,DAIVION --

15:04 FOUL  by CHILDERS,SETH
GOOD FT by TRAYLOR,DAIVION 15:04 43-43
GOOD FT by TRAYLOR,DAIVION 15:04 44-43 V 1
SUB IN by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 15:04
SUB IN by LABUHN,DYLAN 15:04
SUB OUT by TRAYLOR,DAIVION 15:04
SUB OUT by KANGAH,ANTHONY 15:04

15:04 SUB IN by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
15:04 SUB OUT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
14:44 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
14:39 MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JARIN 14:24
REBOUND OFF by LABUHN,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 14:12
FOUL  by EDWARDS,JARIN 13:55

13:55 44-44 GOOD FT by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
13:55 MISS FT by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN --
TURNOVER  by LABUHN,DYLAN 13:39

13:19 MISS 3PTR by PACE,MARCEL



REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JARIN --
MISS 3PTR by LABUHN,DYLAN 13:12
REBOUND OFF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 13:06
REBOUND OFF by LABUHN,DYLAN --

13:00 FOUL  by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
GOOD FT by SANTOS,MYLO 13:00 45-44 V 1
GOOD FT by SANTOS,MYLO 13:00 46-44 V 2

13:00 SUB IN by DARLING,DAVID
13:00 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
12:42 46-46 GOOD LAYUP by DARLING,DAVID(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LABUHN,DYLAN 12:30 49-46 V 3
12:06 49-49 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDERS,SETH

-- ASSIST  by PACE,MARCEL
GOOD LAYUP by MIKKELSON,NATHAN(in the paint) 11:49 51-49 V 2
SUB IN by KANGAH,ANTHONY 11:35
SUB OUT by NIXON,JAYSON 11:35

11:35 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
11:35 SUB OUT by CASTILLO,BRYSON
11:23 MISS 3PTR by DARLING,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JARIN(in the paint) 11:16 53-49 V 4

10:48 MISS JUMPER by PACE,MARCEL
REBOUND DEF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,MYLO 10:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DARLING,DAVID
10:28 MISS LAYUP by CHILDERS,SETH

BLOCK  by EDWARDS,JARIN 10:28
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JARIN --
GOOD LAYUP by LABUHN,DYLAN(in the paint) 10:23 55-49 V 6

10:23 FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL
GOOD FT by LABUHN,DYLAN 10:23 56-49 V 7

10:23 SUB IN by TEKE,BRODIE
10:23 SUB IN by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
10:23 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
10:23 SUB OUT by CHILDERS,SETH
09:59 TURNOVER  by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
09:59 SUB IN by CASTILLO,BRYSON
09:59 SUB OUT by DARLING,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,MYLO 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON

09:18 56-52 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON
-- ASSIST  by TEKE,BRODIE

MISS 3PTR by KANGAH,ANTHONY 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON

08:43 MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JARIN --
MISS LAYUP by KANGAH,ANTHONY 08:38
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JARIN --
SUB IN by NIXON,JAYSON 08:34
SUB OUT by SANTOS,MYLO 08:34

08:34 SUB IN by CHILDERS,SETH
08:34 SUB OUT by PACE,MARCEL

GOOD LAYUP by MIKKELSON,NATHAN(in the paint) 08:25 58-52 V 6
08:25 FOUL  by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY

GOOD FT by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 08:25 59-52 V 7
08:25 SUB IN by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
08:25 SUB OUT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
08:06 59-54 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,JAMAL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NIXON,JAYSON 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEKE,BRODIE

07:46 TURNOVER  by TEKE,BRODIE



STEAL  by LABUHN,DYLAN 07:45
TURNOVER  by NIXON,JAYSON 07:45

07:29 59-56 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,JAMAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHILDERS,SETH

MISS 3PTR by NIXON,JAYSON 07:05
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by SANTOS,MYLO 07:03
SUB OUT by LABUHN,DYLAN 07:03
MISS 3PTR by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 06:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:28 MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:24 SUB IN by PACE,MARCEL
06:24 SUB OUT by TEKE,BRODIE

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JARIN 06:10 62-56 V 6
05:37 MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JARIN --
GOOD DUNK by SANTOS,MYLO(in the paint) 05:30 64-56 V 8
ASSIST  by KANGAH,ANTHONY --

05:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:10 MISS LAYUP by PACE,MARCEL

BLOCK  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 05:10
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:00 64-59 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDERS,SETH
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,MYLO 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL
04:36 64-61 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHILDERS,SETH
GOOD LAYUP by KANGAH,ANTHONY(in the paint) 04:16 66-61 V 5
FOUL  by KANGAH,ANTHONY 03:58

03:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by TRAYLOR,DAIVION 03:58
SUB OUT by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 03:58

03:58 SUB IN by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
03:58 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
03:47 66-64 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- ASSIST  by PACE,MARCEL
MISS JUMPER by KANGAH,ANTHONY 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDERS,SETH
03:16 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by TRAYLOR,DAIVION --
03:07 FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL

GOOD FT by KANGAH,ANTHONY 03:07 67-64 V 3
GOOD FT by KANGAH,ANTHONY 03:07 68-64 V 4
FOUL  by NIXON,JAYSON 02:50
FOUL  by KANGAH,ANTHONY 02:40

02:40 68-65 V 3 GOOD FT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
02:40 68-66 V 2 GOOD FT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY

SUB IN by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 02:40
SUB OUT by TRAYLOR,DAIVION 02:40
TURNOVER  by SANTOS,MYLO 02:19

02:18 STEAL  by CHILDERS,SETH
FOUL  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 02:08

02:08 MISS FT by PACE,MARCEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:08 68-67 V 1 GOOD FT by PACE,MARCEL
02:08 SUB IN by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
02:08 SUB OUT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY

TURNOVER  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 01:46
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:46

01:23 68-69 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,BRYSON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by NIXON,JAYSON 01:07 71-69 V 2



00:46 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
REBOUND DEF by KANGAH,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by KANGAH,ANTHONY 00:44

00:44 SUB IN by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
00:44 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
00:35 TURNOVER  by PACE,MARCEL
00:35 SUB IN by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
00:35 SUB OUT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY
00:25 FOUL  by PACE,MARCEL

MISS FT by SANTOS,MYLO 00:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SANTOS,MYLO 00:25 72-69 V 3

00:25 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:16 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,BRYSON
00:05 MISS 3PTR by PACE,MARCEL

BLOCK  by SANTOS,MYLO 00:05
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JARIN --

00:02 FOUL  by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JARIN 00:02 73-69 V 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:02
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JARIN 00:02 74-69 V 5


